
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2280#


ANSWERED ON 20.03.2025


PROJECTS APPROVED UNDER NCF IN RAJASTHAN

2280. #       SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise details of the projects of Rajasthan State which have been approved under National Culture Fund (NCF);

(b) the details of proposals submitted under NCF from the said State and their current status and the amount allocated, released and utilized for each approved project thereof;

(c) whether Government plans to include more cultural projects of Rajasthan under NCF in future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM
(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) to (d) The year-wise details of the projects of Rajasthan State which have been approved under National Culture Fund (NCF), the amount allocated and utilized are at Annexure.
National Culture Fund undertakes heritage related projects on merits, as per extant guidelines, from across the country including Rajasthan.


Annexure

Annexure referred in part (a) & (b) of Rajya Sabha unstarred Question No. 2280 for 20.03.2025 regarding Projects approved under NCF in Rajasthan

S.N
o

Year Donor / Sponsor Project

Amount
allocated

(Rs in
Lakhs)

Utilized
(Rs. In
Lakhs)

Current
Status of the

project

1 2003 World Monuments
Fund (WMF) &
Archaeological
Survey of India (ASI)

Preparation of site
Management plan
for Jaisalmer Fort,
Rajasthan

38.37 38.37 Completed

2 2006 Devahuti Damodar
Trust


Digitization of audio
tapes and
preservation of
Intangible heritage :
Music of the Mirs,
Rajasthan

9.01 9.01


Completed

3 2011 NCF funded Preparation of DPR
for Old Rangnath
Mandir, Pushkar,
Rajasthan
(Venugopal Mandir
trust)

8.50 8.50


Completed

4 2014 Housing and Urban
Development
Corporation Ltd.
(HUDCO)

Training programs
for craftsmen
engaged in
restoration of
tangible
components-aaraish,
stucco, wood
carving frescoes and
lime jaali at Jaipur

9.75 9.75 Completed

5 2014 Housing and Urban
Development
Corporation Ltd.
(HUDCO)

Training programs
for craftsmen
engaged in
restoration of
tangible components
Marble jaali, inlay,
and stone carving at

10.00 10.00 Completed


Makrana

6 2018 NBCC SERVICES
LIMITED (NSL)


One battery operated
vehicle for
Chittorgarh Fort.

7.66 7.66 Completed

7 2018 Fullerton India Credit
Co. Ltd. Mumbai

One battery operated
vehicle for
Chittorgarh Fort

7.66 7.66 Completed

8 2023 NCF Funded Preserving the five
oral traditions of
Rajasthan :Kavad /
Phad / Bahurupiya /
Puppetry / The
Molela art of potters
by Rekhta
Foundation

41.00 32.80 Ongoing


*****

